My parents Mr Toshihiko and Mrs Fukiko Tanaka and my brother
Shugo Tanaka deserve a great amount of gratitude for their generosity and
assistance. My parents firmly supported my long student life financially
and emotionally. When I faced tough times, they always offered me warm
words and crucial encouragement.

I am also grateful to the Cambridge Scholars Publishing for granting
me an opportunity to publish the book. I regret any errors that may appear
in this book and take full responsibility for them.

DR TETSUJI TANAKA

LIST OF TABLES AND FIGURES

Tables
No. Title Page
2.1 Example of a social accounting matrix 11
2.2 Structure of a global SAM with the GTAP database 14

2.3 Data for constructing a global SAM provided from the
GTAP database 15

2.4 Dimensions of the elements in the GTAP database 15
3.1 List of regions and sectors in the model 62
3.2 Scenario design 64
3.3 Regression results of paddy rice productivity 66
3.4 Summary statistics of simulation results for Japan 69
3.5 Welfare impact in scenarios M and Q 76

A3.1 Assumed key elasticity and its alternative values used in
sensitivity  78

A3.2 Summary statistics of simulation results for Japan (with
elasticity of substitution: –30 %) 79

A3.3 Summary statistics of simulation results for Japan (with
elasticity of substitution: +30 %) 79

A3.4 Estimates of price elasticity of rice demand 81

A3.5 Summary statistics of simulation results for
Japan (   =1.0)

82

A3.6 Summary statistics of simulation results for Japan (with
elasticity of substitution=0.1) 83

A3.7 Summary statistics of simulation results for
Japan (with elasticity of substitution=1.0)

83

A3.8 Summary statistics of simulation results for Japan (with
doubled   ) 84

A3.9 Summary statistics of the randomized productivity 87
A3.10 Correlation between the OLS residuals 88
4.1 Estimates of price rise factors 98

4.2 Impact estimation on grain prices in developing countries
by existing literature 99

5.1 Country and sector aggregations 105
5.2 Splitting maize and biofuels sectors 106
5.3 Biofuel data sources 107
5.4 Elasticity parameter values in the model 108
5.5 Scenario table 109
5.6 Crop and its related market shocks in 2007/2008 110

fε

rσ

List of Figures and Tables x

6.1 Decomposition analysis of the grain price hikes  113
6.2 Changes of grain exports in Scenario A 114
6.3 Decomposition analysis of grain price hikes in LDCs 118

A6.1 Decomposition analysis (the Armington elasticity=20 for
agricultural sectors) 124

A6.2 Decomposition analysis (the Armington elasticity=-50%
for agricultural sectors) 125

A6.3 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution for value
added=0.1) 125

A6.4 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution for value
added=1.0) 125

A6.5 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution for food
composite=1.0) 126

A6.6 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution between
energy goods=+45%) 126

A6.7 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution between
energy goods=-45%) 126

A6.8 Decomposition analysis (the Armington elasticity=20 for
agricultural sectors) 127

A6.9 Decomposition analysis (the Armington elasticity=-50%
for agricultural sectors) 128

A6.10 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution for value
added=0.1) 128

A6.11 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution for value
added=1.0) 128

A6.12 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution for food
composite=1.0) 129

A6.13 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution between
energy goods=+45%) 129

A6.14 Decomposition analysis (elasticity of substitution between
energy goods=-45%) 129

Figures
No. Title Page
2.1 Concept of CGE model 8
2.2 The structure of a single-country model 16
2.3 The structure of a standard world CGE model 27
2.4 The structure of household consumption for Chapter 3 40
2.5 Model structure in Chapters 4,5 and 6 44

2.6 Model structure of household consumption in Chapters 4,
5 and 6 45

Risk Assessment of Food Supply xi

3.1 Productivity fluctuations of paddy rice 59

3.2 Impact of productivity shocks and trade liberalization on
distribution of Japan’s welfare 67

3.3 Distribution of rice supply and effects of emergency stocks 68
3.4 Distribution of Japan’s welfare 70

3.5 Effects of emergency stocks on the domestic processed
rice price in Japan 73

A3.1 Distribution of paddy rice productivity in Japan (1990–
2004) 85

A3.2 Distribution of paddy rice productivity in Japan (1961–
2004) 85

A3.3 Productivity of paddy rice production in Japan 86
A3.4 Distribution of the rice-crop index in Japan (1926–2005) 86